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These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted September 1-2, 2016. For the survey, a sample of roughly 1,005
adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska and Hawaii was interviewed online in English.

The sample for this study was randomly drawn from Ipsos’s online panel (see link below for more info on “Access
Panels and Recruitment”), partner online panel sources, and “river” sampling (see link below for more info on the
Ipsos “Ampario Overview” sample method) and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos
uses fixed sample targets, unique to each study, in drawing sample. After a sample has been obtained from the
Ipsos panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using standard
procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S. Census 2015 American
Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample targets on demographics. Post-hoc
weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age, region, race/ethnicity and income.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online polls. All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other
sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error and measurement error. Where figures do not sum to
100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.
anlin this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 3.5 percentage points for all respondents (see link
below for more info on Ipsos online polling “Credibility Intervals”). Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each
study based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=1,005, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=5).

For more information about Ipsos online polling methodology, please go here http://qoo.ql/yJBkuf

Q1_1. Below is a list of qualities. Which of the below qualities is it MOST important that our next
President be strong on? (Please pick the three issues you feel are most important)

Total

Economy and Jobs 62%
Healthcare 47%

Terrorism 46%

Fixing our broken system 39%
Immigration 29%

Caring about people like me 17%
Being genuine 15%
Appearing presidential 7%
Other 3%

Don’t know 5%



http://goo.gl/yJBkuf

Q2. Thinking about Presidential candidates Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton, which do you think is

stronger on each of the following?

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Don’t Know
Economy and Jobs 45% 38% 17%
Immigration 36% 47% 17%
Healthcare 49% 29% 22%
Environment 51% 20% 29%
Fixing our broken system 39% 36% 25%
Terrorism 39% 42% 20%
Being genuine 39% 31% 30%
Caring about people like me 45% 27% 27%
Appearing presidential 53% 23% 24%
Q3. Do you support or oppose the following policy proposals?
Support | Strongly | Somewhat | Oppose | Somewhat | Strongly | Don't
(NET) support support (NET) oppose oppose | know
Building a wall along the border o o 0 0 0 0 o
between the United States and Mexico 42% 24% 18% >0% 18% 32% 8%
Detaining or immediately d.eportlng all 62% 36% 26% 30% 17% 13% 8%
people who enter the U.S. illegally
Immediately deporting all
undocumented immigrants who have 75% 51% 25% 18% 10% 7% 7%
been convicted of a criminal offense
Ending all federal funds to any city that
offers support or benefits to 53% 29% 24% 36% 19% 18% 11%
undocumented immigrants
Ending the executive orders that protect
people who were brought to the US 43% 23% 20% 45% 22% 23% 12%
illegally when they were children
Susp(?nd visas from any counfcry with 59% 3% 7% 30% 18% 12% 11%
ongoing terror problems or civil wars
End US aid and threaten economic
sanctions on any country t'hat refuses to 55% 9% 259% 39% 18% 14% 13%
take back undocumented immigrants
after they are deported
Immediately deport any immigrant who 55% 6% 599% 349% 299% 12% 10%
has overstayed a visa
Fine any US emr.Jone.r found to hire 67% 36% 31% 249% 15% 9% 9%
undocumented immigrants
Change the legal immigration systemto | oo/ 26% 31% 30% 18% 12% | 13%
limit legal immigration




